	•			
FORM No. 240 - ESTOPPEL DEED - MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED (in lieu of f	oreclosure) (Individual or Corporate).	©1996 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204		
NS 2001 HALCH 5'L O 00	ASPEN 51607	Vol <u>MQ1 Page 2934</u>		
200 JAN 24 FM 2: 03 Janice "Precious Love" L. Jaco		STATE OF OREGON, /)		
and Zenaida L. Jacob	r	County of ss.		
P.O. Box 24322 GMF Barrigada,	Guam	I certify that the within instrument		
First Party's Name and Address 96	921	was received for record/on the day		
First Party's Name and Address 96 Perla Enterprises, Inc.		of 19, at		
1922 Stradella Road		of, 19, at, o'clockM., and recorded in		
Los Angeles, CA 90077 Second Party's Name and Address		book/reel/volume No on page		
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED	and/or as fee/file/instru-		
Perla Enterprises, Inc.	FOR	ment/microfilm/reception No,		
1922 Stradella Road	RECORDER'S USE	Records of said County.		
Los Angeles, CA 90077		Witness my hand and seal of County		
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):		affixed.		
Perla Enterprises, Inc.				
1922 Stradella Road		NAME		
Los Angeles, CA 90077		D. /		
		By, Deputy.		
	ESTOPPEL DEED			
MOF	TGAGE OR TRUST DEED			
THIS INDENTURE between JANICE "PI	RECIOUS LOVE" L.	JACOB and ZENAIDA L. JACOB		
hereinafter called the first party, and PERLA ENT				
hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:				
	r described is vested in fee	simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a		
mortgage or trust deed recorded in the Records of the	county hereinafter named,	in book/reel/volume NoM=91 on page		
19401 **, and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/	reception No	(indicate which), reference to those Records		
hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness sec	ured by the mortgage or tru	ast deed are now owned by the second party, on		
which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and un	npaid the sum of \$ 26,8	85.54, the same being now in default and the		
mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate	foreclosure; and whereas t	he first party, being unable to pay the same, has		
requested the second party to accept an absolute deed o	f conveyance of the proper	ty in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by		
the mortgage or trust deed, and the second party does now accede to that request;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and the indebted-				
ness secured by the mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does				
hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party and to second party's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the following				
described real property, with the tenements, hereditamen	its and appurtenances there	unto belonging or in any way appertaining, situ-		
ated in Klamath County, State	oforegon	, to-wit:		
Lot 23, Block 1, Tract 1029, S	SPRAGUE RIVER PI	NES, in the County		
of Klamath, State of Oregon.	JIIGIOOD KIVEK II	MED, In the Country		
CODE 116 MAP 3408-21DO TL 2200)			
**and beneficial interest was	assigned in Roo	k M-95 Page 25/88		
and bonditotal interest was	PROTER THE DOO	K 11-93, Tage 23400		

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 26.885.54. (Here comply with ORS 93.030.)

(OVER)

TO HAVE AND T	α
And the first party and second party's heirs,	TO HOLD the same unto the second party and second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever. In for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of the property, free and clear of mortgage or trust deed and not otherwise except (if none, so state)
claims and demands of all veyance, absolute in legathe first party may have to surrendered and delivered to the effect thereof or untives, agents or attorneys; is no person, partnership whatsoever, except as set In construing this one person; that if the conand implied to make the IN WITNESS WITTO BE SIGNED AND THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONAL BEFORE SIGNING OF ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE COLUMNY PLANT	instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than next so requires the singular includes the plural, and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. HEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument. If first party is a corporation, it has caused its name if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors. ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ON OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULAR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROVED USES SON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST

GUAM, U.S.A.)
) s s
CITY OF HAGATNA)

ON THIS day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for GUAM, U.S.A., personally appeared JANICE PRECIOUS LOVE L. JACOB, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing ESTOPPEL DEED MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED, as her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

CHRISTINE S. SABLAN NOTARY PUBLIC

In and for Guam, U.S.A.

My Commission Expires: November 22, 2003

Suite 320, Title Guaranty of Guam Bldg.

Hagātña, Guam 96910

AND STATE OF THE S

GUAM, U.S.A.) ss CITY OF HAGATNA)

ON THIS day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for GUAM, U.S.A., personally appeared **ZENAIDA L. JACOB**, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing ESTOPPEL DEED MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED, as her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

CHRISTINE S. SABLAN NOTARY PUBLIC

In and for Guam, U.S.A.
My Commission Expires: November 22, 2003
Suite 320, Title Guaranty of Guam Bidg.
Hagatha, Guam 96910



State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 01/24/01, at <u>2:08 p</u>. m. In Vol. M01 Page <u>293 y</u> Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 3/00